HT 16 / M / 174 / 1121 / E
THE PRODUCTION LINE OF HANSA-TMP
Variable Displacement Closed Loop System
Axial Piston Compact Tandem Pump
TPV 1300 BTB
TPV
1300 BTB
Pag. 3 HT 16 / M / 174 / 1121 / E

06
(continued)
ORDER CODE
39
41
41
41
C
B1
B2
OA OB LA LB RA RB OAL OBL OAR OBR
DM X X
BC X X
LC X X X X
DMS X X X X
DMZ X X X X
SHI X X X X
SEI X X X X
00
06
5,4
C X X
B1 X X
B2 X X
TPV
1300 BTB
Pag. 15 HT 16 / M / 174 / 1121 / E
Compact Tandem Pump
14 - Gear pump displacements (also available multiple gear pumps e.g. 204+117)
Group 1
112 = 1,2 cm3/n  117 = 1,7 cm3/n  122 = 2,1 cm3/n             126 = 2,6 cm3/n
132 = 3,1 cm3/n  138 = 3,6 cm3/n  143 = 4,2 cm3/n             149 = 4,9 cm3/n
159 = 5,9 cm3/n  165 = 6,5 cm3/n  178 = 7,5 cm3/n
Group 2
204 = 4,2 cm3/n  206 = 6,0 cm3/n  209 = 8,4 cm3/n  211 = 10,8 cm3/n
214 = 14,4 cm3/n  217 =16,8 cm3/n 219 =19,2 cm3/n 222 = 22,8 cm3/n
226 = 26,2 cm3/n
15 - Gear pumps connections
= Without gear pump
= Connection with holes for flange
= Connection with GAS holes (BSPP)
Attention: For GR 1 pumps, GAS ports is standard; for GR 2 pumps flanged is standard
16 - Optional
= Without optional
= Conversion flange from SAE-A to SAE-B
= Conversion coupling from 9 teeth to 13 teeth
= Flushing valve
= Screw by-pass
= Perforated screw by-pass ø0.8 for DMS control pumps
= Screw by-pass (rotated position of 180° - lower)
= Perforated screw by-pass ø0.8 for DMS control pumps (rotated position of 180° - lower)
= Conversion flange from SAE-A to SAE-B + Conversion shaft 9 teeth to 13 teeth
= Man On Board (only SHI and SEI versions)
17 - Ports
Note 1: only on request and minimum quantity of 50 pieces.
18 - Restrictor on servo control (only SHI and SEI versions)
= Without restrictor
= Restrictor orifice ø0,6 mm
= Restrictor orifice ø0,7 mm
= Restrictor orifice ø0,8 mm
= Restrictor orifice ø1,0 mm
= Restrictor orifice ø1,2 mm
0
F
G
00
FB
ST
VS
SB
SB (0.8)
SB1
SB1 (0.8)